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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
December 28, 2023, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER  
  
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS:  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 23-03116 to 23-03125; ($768,623.87)  
Benefit Vouchers: 23-03126 to 23-03141; ($791,333.30) 
Q4 L&I Vouchers: 23-03142; ($264,424.80) 
AP Vouchers: 23-03245 to 23-03348; ($580,505.14)  
 
Approval of Payroll 
December 15, 2023 ($1,161,673.99) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes December 14, 2023 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 11/28/23 1/23/24 No 
Finance Committee Elmore 12/28/23 1/25/24 Yes 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore 9/8/22   
Sno911 Waugh 12/21/23 1/18/24 Yes 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 12/7/23 1/4/24 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 10/25/23 TBD No 
Policy Committee Schaub 12/14/23 1/11/24 No 
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
Board Chair 2024 Appointment 
Policy Review 

• Policy 304 
• Policy 326 
• Policy 402 
• Policy 702 
• Policy 902 
• Policy 908 
• Policy 909 

Budget Amendment #3 
Progressive Design-Build PRC process: Attorney services 
Brightwater Contract Renewal 
Resolution 2023-14 Surplus Equipment 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting January 11, 2024, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/Zoom. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION: 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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reports 

6



committee 
meeting minutes
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12/15/2023

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-03116 30,281.82DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
23-03117 22,804.22DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES
23-03118 610.00FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
23-03119 103,094.92HRA VEBA TRUST
23-03120 449,385.02LEOFF TRUST
23-03121 19,118.61MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
23-03122 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
23-03123 34,106.24TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP
23-03124 108,070.29VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
23-03125 764.25WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

768,623.87
768,623.87

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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12/27/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-03126 591.44AFLAC
23-03127 493,524.62DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS
23-03128 610.00FIRE 7 FOUNDATION
23-03129 1,050.28FIREPAC
23-03130 1,890.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38
23-03131 56,832.50HRA VEBA TRUST
23-03132 30,627.40IAFF LOCAL 2781
23-03133 921.10IAFF LOCAL 2781 PAC
23-03134 1,080.00IAFF LOCAL 2781 RFA
23-03135 19,944.64MATRIX TRUST COMPANY
23-03136 27,587.16PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE
23-03137 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL
23-03138 122,100.79VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO
23-03139 764.25WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY
23-03140 1,770.62WSCFF FASTPAC
23-03141 31,650.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

791,333.30
791,333.30

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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12/27/2023

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cerƟfy that the merchandise  
or services hereinaŌer specified have been received and that the vouchers idenƟfied below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-03142 264,424.80DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRIES

264,424.80
264,424.80

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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12/27/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-03245 1,603.80ADVANCED TRAFFIC PRODUCTS INC
23-03247 503.74ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
23-03248 3,730.21AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
23-03249 4,833.92ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC
23-03250 557.43APPLIANCE MECHANIC
23-03251 198.91ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
23-03252 46.72AT&T MOBILITY LLC
23-03253 329.57B&H FIRE AND SECURITY
23-03254 95.09BENJAMIN TOWERS
23-03255 183.79BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
23-03256 11,676.69BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC
23-03257 1,211.45BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
23-03258 671.80BRANDON VARGAS
23-03259 489.00BRENDAN GRACE
23-03260 886.47CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
23-03261 2,407.47CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONAL
23-03262 115.67CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
23-03263 1,321.06CHINOOK LUMBER
23-03264 2,228.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S.
23-03265 148.85CITY OF MONROE
23-03266 36.19CITY OF MONROE
23-03267 447.37CITY OF MONROE
23-03268 865.68CITY OF MONROE
23-03269 306.71COMCAST
23-03270 311.43COMCAST
23-03271 616.29COMCAST
23-03272 104.81COMCAST
23-03273 4,312.36CREATION ORGANICS, LLC
23-03274 5,802.06DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL USA LP
23-03275 50.04DISENOZ
23-03276 618.74ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINES

46,711.32

46,711.32

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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12/27/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-03277 440.64EMERALD SERVICES, INC
23-03278 2,975.68FASTFIELDFORMS
23-03279 132.57FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
23-03280 5,975.83GALLS, LLC
23-03281 772.85GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
23-03282 6,814.50GITT'S SPRING CO
23-03283 420.81GME SUPPLY COMPANY
23-03284 4,944.92GRAINGER
23-03285 1,710.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD
23-03286 2,200.00HONOR GUARD CLINICS AND SCHOOLS
23-03287 39.22IMS ALLIANCE
23-03288 31,349.84ISOUTSOURCE
23-03289 272.88JOHN THOMAS
23-03290 314.57KATHERINE POWERS
23-03291 6,873.62KNOWBE4, INC.
23-03292 459.63L.N. CURTIS & SONS
23-03293 2,050.17LOWE'S
23-03294 2,000.00MEDICAL EDUCATION AND TRAINING INDUSTRIES, LLC
23-03295 381.54MIKE CAMERER
23-03296 1,782.30MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES
23-03297 146.00MONROE STORAGE PARTNERS 1 LLC
23-03298 1,321.14MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
23-03299 38,546.57NELSON TRUCK EQUIPMENT CO., INC
23-03300 1,139.45NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN
23-03301 2,250.00NORWEST BUSINESS SERVICES, INC
23-03302 8,667.70OAC SERVICES, INC.
23-03303 327.17ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
23-03304 1,997.49PETROCARD, INC.
23-03305 1,094.00PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/RES
23-03306 840.58PUGET SOUND ENERGY
23-03307 356.10PUGET SOUND ENERGY

128,597.77

175,309.09

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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12/27/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-03308 780.65PUGET SOUND ENERGY
23-03309 324.13PUGET SOUND ENERGY
23-03310 1,307.53PUGET SOUND ENERGY
23-03311 570.16PUGET SOUND ENERGY
23-03312 818.63PUGET SOUND ENERGY
23-03313 8,180.95PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
23-03314 75.00REHN & ASSOCIATES
23-03315 15,332.88RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC.
23-03316 182.98RICOH USA, INC.
23-03317 544.86RICOH USA, INC.
23-03318 50.91RICOH USA, INC.
23-03319 96,297.64SEA-WESTERN INC
23-03320 4,383.58SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT
23-03321 226.32SNOHOMISH CO-OP INC
23-03322 995.54SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911
23-03323 1,575.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT #4
23-03324 323.64SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-03325 45.68SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-03326 83.54SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-03327 300.52SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-03328 361.65SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-03329 889.15SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-03330 162,311.87SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
23-03331 632.40SNOHOMISH VALLEY ROOFING INC
23-03332 626.21SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
23-03333 991.12SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS
23-03334 1,027.21STRYKER SALES CORPORATION
23-03335 11,829.50SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC
23-03336 3,791.80TK ELEVATOR
23-03337 452.70TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
23-03338 2,398.00TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC

317,711.75

493,020.84

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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12/27/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire and Rescue
Claims Voucher Summary Page 4 of 4

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise  
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-03339 176.88UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMERICA), INC.
23-03340 56,835.79US BANK
23-03341 15,055.46VERATHON MEDICAL
23-03342 2,430.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION
23-03343 3,586.80WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE
23-03344 7,529.81WAVE
23-03345 900.80WAVE
23-03346 381.86WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY
23-03347 394.72ZIPLY FIBER
23-03348 192.18ZIPLY FIBER

87,484.30

580,505.14

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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12/27/2023 3:19:38 PM Page 1 of 14

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01476 - 12.28.2023 Board Meeting ER

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #

Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount

Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,603.80ADVANCED TRAFFIC PRODUCTS I 23-032450017

0000037411 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,603.80

503.74ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 23-032472335

300-10130198 Shop Supplies Invoice 12/19/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 503.74

3,730.21AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 23-032482106

14TT-NH3N-C1R3 Chain Metal Scrubber Invoice 12/12/2023 Chain Metal Scrubber 001-507-522-50-31-00 10.78

16PK-FTJJ-7VQL Shop Parts Invoice 12/15/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 60.97

17M9-FRXR-7C4N Garmin Rino 750 2-Way Radio and GPS Invoice 12/22/2023 Garmin 2-Way Radio and GPS 001-504-522-20-31-01 530.10

17MQ-YPGF-HPMK Streamlight Litebox Lantern - B81 Invoice 12/23/2023 Streamlight Litebox Lantern - B81 001-504-522-20-31-01 201.76

17TH-JKX9-41PR Hipa Chainsaw Sprocket Cover - E72 Invoice 12/07/2023 Hipa Chainsaw Sprocket Cover/Chnsw 001-504-522-20-31-01 77.19

1C79-VRTF-3QVD Mkeke CompaƟble for iPhone 13/14 Ca Invoice 12/15/2023 Mkeke CompaƟble for iPhone 13/14 Ca 001-513-522-10-35-00 9.84

1FCN-RQWK-N4Q7 New Engine Supplies Invoice 12/20/2023 Life Jacket/Rescue Throw Rope/Storage 001-504-522-20-31-01 259.44

1H7G-1RVR-XGCX Amerex Fire ExƟnguisher (2 Pack) - BC Invoice 12/07/2023 Amerex Fire ExƟnguisher (2 Pack)- BC R 001-504-522-20-31-01 369.02

1JL9-94DQ-HXWW Eagle Type I Metal Safety Can - ST 31 Invoice 12/05/2023 Eagle Type I Metal Safety Can - ST 31 001-507-522-50-35-00 79.44

1JV7-137M-TL96 Shop Supplies  Invoice 12/13/2023 Shop Supplies  050-511-522-60-31-05 70.02

1LHD-TQT1-JQHX Rubber Hybrid Garden Hose - ST 71 Invoice 12/05/2023 Rubber Hybrid Garden Hose - ST 71 001-507-522-50-48-00 49.62

1P9F-F7LD-QVCL Wireless Headset w/Noise Cancelling M Invoice 12/14/2023 Wireless Headset w/Noise Cancelling M 001-515-522-30-35-00 61.25

1PXN-YCVH-MWDV GASPRO Natural Gas Hose Invoice 12/13/2023 GASPRO Natural Gas Hose - ST 32 001-507-522-50-35-00 37.75

1Q7M-1VFD-F9R7 Rechargeable Flashlight/Metal Scrubbe Invoice 12/15/2023 Rechargeable Flashlight/Metal Scrubbe 001-504-522-20-31-01 178.01

1T7Q-7VL7-M43F Rope Rescue Technician Manual Invoice 12/13/2023 Rope Rescue Technician Manual 001-506-522-45-34-00 101.61

1TQN-14QV-JYNM 3M Ear Plugs Invoice 12/06/2023 3M Ear Plugs 001-507-522-50-31-00 24.90

1WFC-9DNK-1YCC Shop Parts  Invoice 12/20/2023 Shop Parts  050-511-522-60-34-01 34.42

1WRT-V3D6-1147 Fire ExƟnguisher (2 pack) Invoice 12/07/2023 Fire ExƟnguisher (2 pack) - BC Rigs 001-504-522-20-31-01 361.47

1WWR-Q4DL-1M3C Shop Parts Invoice 12/14/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 166.48

1X4C-J4QK-1H1D Rescue Tube/Folding Hand Truck/Pinch Invoice 12/19/2023 Rescue Tube/Folding Hand Truck/Pinch 001-504-522-20-31-01 497.02

1Y6H-JPX6-13QD Shop Parts  Invoice 12/21/2023 Shop Parts  050-511-522-60-34-01 57.36

1YKN-N9HL-7P3H Rescue Throw Rope/Life Jacket Invoice 12/22/2023 Rescue Throw Rope/Life Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-01 491.76

4,833.92ANDGAR MECHANICAL LLC 23-032490036

18346 Service Call (Replaced Pump/Igniter) - Invoice 12/14/2023 Service Call (Replaced Pump/Igniter) - 001-507-522-50-48-00 1,758.23

18350 Service Call (Replaced Gas Valve/Contr Invoice 12/14/2023 Service Call (Replaced Gas Valve/Contr 001-507-522-50-48-00 3,075.69

557.43APPLIANCE MECHANIC 23-032501881

17523 Dishwasher Servc Call Repair (Loud No Invoice 12/12/2007 Dishwasher Servc Call Repair (Loud No 001-507-522-50-48-00 557.43
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01476 - 12.28.2023 Board Meeting ER

12/27/2023 3:19:38 PM Page 2 of 14

Docket/Claim #

Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount

Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

198.91ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 23-032510040

6560305370 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 12/14/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 82.33

6560308276 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 12/21/2023 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.93

6560308277 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 12/21/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 84.65

46.72AT&T MOBILITY LLC 23-032521523

287289300744X12162023 Test Modem Data Plan Invoice 12/08/2023 Test Modem Data Plan 001-513-522-10-42-00 46.72

329.57B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 23-032531971

5924 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 Invoice 12/18/2023 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73

5938 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 Invoice 12/18/2023 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.55

5979 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 Invoice 12/19/2023 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Jan/Feb/Mar 2 001-507-522-50-41-00 147.29

95.09BENJAMIN TOWERS 23-032542127

INV10662 ASE Test Reimbursement (T6, RegistraƟ Invoice 12/05/2023 ASE Test Reimbursement (T6, RegistraƟ 050-511-522-45-49-01 95.09

183.79BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 23-032550058

1262677 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 183.79

11,676.69BOUND TREE MEDICAL, LLC 23-032560065

85172497 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/01/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 6,402.08

85173527 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/04/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,751.90

85178324 MedicaƟons Invoice 12/07/2023 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 214.19

85179508 MedicaƟons Invoice 12/08/2023 MedicaƟons 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,477.04

85181297 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies Invoice 12/11/2023 MedicaƟons & Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 889.84

85183011 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/12/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 941.64

1,211.45BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 23-032570070

124763 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,211.45

671.80BRANDON VARGAS 23-032581742

INV10716 Air Fare Reimbursement (Tyler Connec Invoice 12/27/2023 Air Fare Reimbursement (Tyler Connec 001-503-522-10-43-00 671.80

489.00BRENDAN GRACE 23-032590074

INV10660 Per Diem (2023 BaƩallion Chief Boot C Invoice 11/01/2023 Per Diem (2023 BaƩallion Chief Boot C 001-506-522-45-43-00 489.00

886.47CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 23-032601913

31744333 Copier Lease - Admn DAC & POD,ST81 Invoice 12/12/2023 Copier Machine Lease - Admn DAC&PO 001-512-591-22-70-00 589.87

31756628 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co Invoice 12/12/2023 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co 001-512-591-22-70-00 296.60

2,407.47CENTRAL SUPPLY INTERNATIONA 23-032610095

1863 Shop Parts Invoice 12/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 192.07

1865 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,215.40

115.67CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 23-032620096

SP 212986 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Credit Memo 12/14/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 -128.29

SP 886143 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 12/20/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 98.19

SP 923595 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 12/21/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 145.77
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01476 - 12.28.2023 Board Meeting ER

12/27/2023 3:19:38 PM Page 3 of 14

Docket/Claim #

Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount

Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,321.06CHINOOK LUMBER 23-032630101

1990617 Lumber for Work Bench - ST 77 Invoice 12/12/2023 Lumber for Work Bench - ST 77 001-507-522-50-35-00 45.42

1991682 Lumber for Hose Cart Invoice 12/18/2023 Lumber for Hose Cart 001-506-522-45-35-00 1,170.07

1991732 Prem KD Doug Fir/Glue/Framing(New Invoice 12/18/2023 Prem KD Doug Fir/Glue/Framing(New 001-504-522-20-35-00 105.57

2,228.00CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 23-032640103

120249 Monthly AƩorney Services (November Invoice 11/30/2023 Monthly AƩorney Services (November 001-512-522-10-41-03 2,228.00

148.85CITY OF MONROE 23-032650110

ST32-NOV23 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 12/05/2023 Water & Stormwater - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 148.85

36.19CITY OF MONROE 23-032660110

ST31IRR-NOV23 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 12/05/2023 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 36.19

447.37CITY OF MONROE 23-032670110

ADMIN-NOV23 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 12/05/2023 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 228.16

300-507-522-50-47-00 219.21

865.68CITY OF MONROE 23-032680110

ST31-NOV23 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 12/05/2023 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 865.68

306.71COMCAST 23-032690126

ST73-DEC23/JAN24 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 12/04/2023 Internet Services - ST 73  001-513-522-50-42-01 306.71

311.43COMCAST 23-032700126

ST71-DEC23/JAN24 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 12/07/2023 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 311.43

616.29COMCAST 23-032710126

ADMIN-DEC23/JAN24 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin B Invoice 12/07/2023 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 616.29

104.81COMCAST 23-032720126

ST83-DEC23/JAN24 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 12/08/2023 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 104.81

4,312.36CREATION ORGANICS, LLC 23-032732248

3106 Amerizorb Throw & GO Invoice 12/04/2023 Amerizorb Throw & Go 001-507-522-50-31-00 4,312.36

5,802.06DELL MARKETING LP C/O DELL U 23-032740154

10709360711 VMWare for Dell Servers Invoice 11/07/2023 VMWare for Dell Servers 303-502-594-10-64-01 5,802.06

50.04DISENOZ 23-032752319

51538 Shop Parts Invoice 11/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.04

618.74ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 23-032761875

AR265298 Copier Machine Usage - Admn DAC,ST Invoice 11/30/2023 Copier Machine Usage - Admn DAC,ST 001-502-522-10-31-00 27.15

AR265417 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P Invoice 11/30/2023 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (P 001-502-522-10-31-00 189.14

AR265426 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C Invoice 11/30/2023 Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg (C 001-502-522-10-31-00 402.45

440.64EMERALD SERVICES, INC 23-032770178

93244725 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) Invoice 12/08/2023 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-03 440.64
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2,975.68FASTFIELDFORMS 23-032782296

12588 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc Invoice 10/07/2023 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc 001-516-522-30-49-04 929.90

12855 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc Invoice 11/07/2023 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc 001-516-522-30-49-04 929.90

13113 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Subsc Invoice 12/07/2023 Mobile Forms SoŌware Monthly Sub.-I 001-516-522-30-49-04 1,115.88

132.57FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 23-032790222

PC304018547;01 Shop Parts Invoice 12/12/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 132.57

5,975.83GALLS, LLC 23-032800226

026343449 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 11/24/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.08

026358183 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 11/27/2023 Class A AlteraƟon 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.69

026358186 S/S StaƟon Wear Shirt Invoice 11/27/2023 S/S StaƟon Wear Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 324.37

026358247 Duty Boots Invoice 11/27/2023 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 196.89

026358266 Industrial Pants Invoice 11/27/2023 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 287.18

026358293 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 11/27/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 118.63

026385869 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 11/29/2023 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 169.03

026385951 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 11/29/2023 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 273.26

026398821 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 11/30/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.18

026414557 Diamond Quilted Jacket/Duty Boot/Ca Invoice 12/01/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket/Duty Boots/Ca 001-504-522-20-31-07 984.61

026433212 Polyester/Wool Double Breasted Class Invoice 12/04/2023 Polyester/Wool Double Breasted Class 001-504-522-20-31-07 699.75

026433234 Blank Embroiderable Patch (x20) Invoice 12/04/2023 Blank Embroiderable Patch (x20) 001-504-522-20-31-07 165.69

026446699 Class A Bell Crown Cap Invoice 12/05/2023 Class A Bell Crown Cap 001-504-522-20-31-07 56.12

026446743 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/05/2023 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 162.03

026451322 L/S Polyester Command Shirt Invoice 12/05/2023 L/S Polyester Command Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 46.73

026459637 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 12/06/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 99.18

026469612 Uniform Metal Badge (x7) Invoice 12/06/2023 Uniform Metal Badge (x7) 001-504-522-20-31-07 881.99

026470856 Firefighter Pants Invoice 12/07/2023 Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 286.91

026470870 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 12/07/2023 Class A AlteraƟon 001-504-522-20-31-07 67.61

026481747 Class A AlteraƟons Invoice 12/08/2023 Class A AlteraƟon 001-504-522-20-31-07 79.22

026500623 Blank Embroiderable Patch x 9 Invoice 12/11/2023 Blank Embroiderable Patch x9 001-504-522-20-31-07 74.54

026514320 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 12/12/2023 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 217.50

026514325 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 12/12/2023 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 272.30

026526762 Industrial Pants Invoice 12/13/2023 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 290.06

026526837 Blank Embroiderable Patch  Invoice 12/13/2023 Blank Embroiderable Patch  001-504-522-20-31-07 8.28

772.85GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 23-032811571

17615 Shop Parts Invoice 12/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 772.85

6,814.50GITT'S SPRING CO 23-032820233

049514 Shop Parts Invoice 12/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 5,490.41

049604 Shop Parts Invoice 12/14/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,324.09

420.81GME SUPPLY COMPANY 23-032832302

6920737 Tech Rescue Supplies (PMI 8mm Prusik Invoice 12/08/2023 Tech Rescue Supplies (PMI 8mm Prusik 001-514-522-20-31-11 420.81
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4,944.92GRAINGER 23-032840238

9926815557 Shop Parts Invoice 12/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 378.52

9933388499 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/12/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 881.38

9933388507 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/12/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 726.61

9933388515 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/12/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 11.79

9933388523 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/12/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 198.40

9933388531 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/12/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 432.72

9933388549 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/12/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 155.45

9933388556 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/12/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 238.72

9933424849 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/12/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 275.56

9933424864 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/12/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 455.53

9933457443 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 12/13/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 1,190.24

1,710.00HARBORVIEW INVESTMENT LTD 23-032851660

01/2024 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#2-10 Invoice 01/01/2024 Paramedic School Housing Rent (#2-10 001-506-522-45-49-37 1,710.00

2,200.00HONOR GUARD CLINICS AND SCH 23-032862165

2315 Honor Guard Commander/FOS Combo Invoice 12/03/2023 Honor Guard Commander/FOS Combo 001-506-522-45-49-02 2,200.00

39.22IMS ALLIANCE 23-032871878

23-3558 Passport Name & Locker Tags (x14) Invoice 12/22/2023 Passport Name & Locker Tags (x14) 001-504-522-20-31-01 39.22

31,349.84ISOUTSOURCE 23-032880277

CW289211 IT Services  Invoice 12/15/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 14,957.50

CW289216 IT Services  Invoice 12/26/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 15,786.26

CW289724 IT Services  Invoice 12/26/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 606.08

272.88JOHN THOMAS 23-032890596

INV10659 ASE Test Reimbursement (A-9) Invoice 12/11/2023 ASE Test Reimbursement (A-9) 050-511-522-45-49-01 93.88

INV10661 DOT Physical Exam Reimbursement  Invoice 12/01/2023 DOT Physical Exam Reimbursement  050-511-522-60-41-10 179.00

314.57KATHERINE POWERS 23-032901681

INV10658 Expense Reimb (3 Drawer Mobile File C Invoice 12/08/2023 Expense Reimb (3 Drawer Mobile File C 001-507-522-50-35-00 314.57

6,873.62KNOWBE4, INC. 23-032912210

INV294247 Sercurity Awareness Train.,PhishER,Co Invoice 12/02/2023 Sercurity Awareness Train.,PhishER,Co 001-506-522-45-49-02 6,873.62

459.63L.N. CURTIS & SONS 23-032920349

INV770607 Shop Parts  Invoice 12/05/2023 Shop Parts  050-511-522-60-34-01 181.61

INV771981 Shop Parts Invoice 12/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 278.02

20



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01476 - 12.28.2023 Board Meeting ER

12/27/2023 3:19:38 PM Page 6 of 14

Docket/Claim #

Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount

Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

2,050.17LOWE'S 23-032930352

901542-MENQIX Supplies for ST 77 Workbench Invoice 12/10/2023 Supplies for ST 77 Workbench 001-507-522-50-31-00 140.58

901644-MDAILR Metabo 18-Gauge Finish Staples Invoice 12/01/2023 Metabo 18-Gauge Finish Staples 001-507-522-50-31-00 37.35

901691-MEHBEH Tool Boxes - New Engines Invoice 12/07/2023 Tool Boxes - New Engines 001-504-522-20-35-00 698.15

901762-MELHRT Shop Parts Invoice 12/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.53

901884-MFLDLI Tools for New Engine (Part 2)  Invoice 12/15/2023 Tools for New Engine (Part 2)  001-504-522-20-35-00 677.92

974665-MDRAHQ Shop Parts Invoice 12/06/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 41.35

975923-MFOENJ Skil Circular Saw Blade Invoice 12/18/2023 Skil Circular Saw Blade 001-507-522-50-35-00 15.63

983842-MCMCCX J-B Weld Pro Size Twin Tubes Adhesive  Invoice 11/28/2023 J-B Weld Pro Size Twin Tubes Adhesive 001-507-522-50-31-00 21.80

987629-LRWWLT Propane Tank Exchange  Invoice 09/13/2023 Propane Tank Exchange  001-507-522-50-47-03 96.18

989246-MCWAUC Ceramic Heater/Bolts Invoice 11/30/2023 Ceramic Heater/Bolts 001-507-522-50-31-00 8.26

Ceramic Heater/Bolts 001-507-522-50-35-00 67.53

989407-MADSUP 'Moss B Ware' Moss Treatment - ST 33 Invoice 11/09/2023 'Moss B Ware' Moss Treatment - ST 33 001-507-522-50-48-00 22.82

989618-MEXIBS Shop Supplies Invoice 12/12/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.80

990614-MDAILW KB 12-pc Air Acc. Kit  (New Airline for E Invoice 12/01/2023 KB 12-pc Air Acc. Kit  (New Airline for E 001-504-522-20-31-01 31.14

992615-MFCILL Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 32.07

992628-MFCILM Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 83.06

2,000.00MEDICAL EDUCATION AND TRAIN 23-032942299

000028 ACLS Renewal 1-8  Invoice 12/14/2023 ACLS Renewal 1-8  001-509-522-20-49-01 2,000.00

381.54MIKE CAMERER 23-032950082

INV10663 2023-2025 Work Boot Reimbursement Invoice 12/12/2023 2023-2025 Work Boot Reimbursement 050-511-522-60-31-01 381.54

1,782.30MOBILE HEALTH RESOURCES 23-032960379

23828 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve Invoice 11/30/2023 Monthly EMS PaƟent Experience Surve 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,002.30

23857 2023 Annual System Monitoring & Ma Invoice 12/31/2023 2023 Annual System Monitoring & Ma 001-509-522-20-49-01 780.00

146.00MONROE STORAGE PARTNERS 1 23-032972256

38413 Storage Unit Monthly Rental (Jan 2024 Invoice 12/17/2023 Storage Unit Monthly Rental (Jan 2024 001-507-522-50-45-00 146.00

1,321.14MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 23-032980387

IN1979343 SCBA Flow Test/Repair/Maint/BaƩ Rep Invoice 12/18/2023 SCBA Flow Test/Repair/Maint/BaƩ Rep 001-504-522-20-48-12 651.24

IN1982331 Structual Firefighter Gloves (x20) Invoice 12/26/2023 Structual Firefighter Gloves (x20) 303-504-522-20-35-04 669.90

38,546.57NELSON TRUCK EQUIPMENT CO. 23-032991778

743887 Parts for New Engine - Shop Invoice 06/01/2023 Parts for New Engine - Shop 301-504-594-22-64-02 38,546.57

1,139.45NORTHWEST SAFETY CLEAN 23-033000424

23-36977 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 12/12/2023 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 340.13

23-37023 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera Invoice 12/18/2023 Bunker Gear Cleaning, Repairs & Altera 001-504-522-20-48-11 799.32

2,250.00NORWEST BUSINESS SERVICES, I 23-033010426

23122001 Website Monthly Maintenance Fee (Oc Invoice 12/20/2023 Website Monthly Maintenance Fee (Oc 001-513-522-10-41-04 2,250.00
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8,667.70OAC SERVICES, INC. 23-033022333

147504 Professional Services CM Labor/App. E Invoice 12/14/2023 Professional Services CM Labor - ST32 300-507-594-50-62-81 1,997.80

Professional Services CM Labor/Consu 300-507-594-50-62-32 5,592.30

147508 Prefessional Services CM Labor - ST83/ Invoice 12/14/2023 Prefessional Services CM Labor - ST31 300-507-594-50-62-31 420.00

Prefessional Services CM Labor - ST83 300-507-594-50-62-83 657.60

327.17ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 23-033032252

345519765001 Tissues/Pens/Post It Flags/Binders Invoice 12/19/2023 Tissues/Pens/Post It Flags/Binders 001-502-522-10-31-00 112.82

345583781001 Laminate/Copy Paper Invoice 12/07/2023 Laminate/Copy Paper - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 91.08

345583782001 Laminate Pouch - ST 71 Invoice 12/08/2023 Laminate Pouch - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 11.07

345585408001 Laminator - ST 71 Invoice 12/07/2023 Laminator - ST 71 001-507-522-50-35-00 71.56

346188743001 Index Cards/Pens/Sharpie Invoice 12/19/2023 Index Cards/Pens/Sharpie  001-502-522-10-31-00 40.64

1,997.49PETROCARD, INC. 23-033040466

C344265 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 12/13/2023 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 153.02

001-509-522-20-32-00 153.02

C353187 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, Invoice 12/20/2023 OnSite Mobile Fueling Service - ST 71, 001-504-522-20-32-00 845.72

001-509-522-20-32-00 845.73

1,094.00PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 23-033050308

953VW 13124.1 Property Management Monthly Servic Invoice 12/27/2023 Property Management Monthly Servic 001-507-522-50-41-00 418.46

300-507-522-50-41-00 402.04

SRFR 123123.2 Property Management Monthly Servic Invoice 12/04/2023 Property Management Monthly Servic 001-507-522-50-41-00 139.48

300-507-522-50-41-00 134.02

840.58PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-033060483

ST33-NOVDEC23 Natural Gas - ST 33 Invoice 12/12/2023 Natural Gas - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-03 840.58

356.10PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-033070483

ST73-NOVDEC23 Natural Gas - ST 73 Invoice 12/13/2023 Natural Gas - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-03 356.10

780.65PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-033080483

ST71-NOVDEC23 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 12/14/2023 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 780.65

324.13PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-033090483

ST74-NOVDEC23 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 12/13/2023 Natural Gas - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 324.13

1,307.53PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-033100483

ADMIN-NOVDEC23 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg Invoice 12/08/2023 Natural Gas - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-03 666.84

300-507-522-50-47-00 640.69

570.16PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-033110483

ST82-NOVDEC23 Natural Gas - ST 82 Invoice 12/07/2023 Natural Gas - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-03 570.16

818.63PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-033120483

ST81-NOVDEC23 Natural Gas - ST 81 Invoice 12/07/2023 Natural Gas - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-03 818.63
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8,180.95PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 23-033130484

24264687 Shop Parts Invoice 12/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,998.55

24264757 Shop Parts Invoice 12/07/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,874.60

24264830 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,587.20

24264849 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,720.60

75.00REHN & ASSOCIATES 23-033141533

INV-00200289 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x3) Invoice 11/30/2023 COBRA Rights NoƟce LeƩer (x3) 001-502-522-10-41-01 75.00

15,332.88RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC. 23-033150499

2020053.00-030 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Bid/ConstrucƟ Invoice 12/07/2023 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Bid/ConstrucƟ 300-507-594-50-62-83 11,948.88

2022073.00-011 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning - Shop Add Rem Invoice 12/07/2023 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning - Shop Add Rem 300-507-594-50-62-00 3,384.00

182.98RICOH USA, INC. 23-033160501

107863930 Copier Machine - ST 71 Invoice 12/11/2023 Copier Machine Usage - ST 71 001-502-522-10-31-00 182.98

544.86RICOH USA, INC. 23-033170501

107830855 Copier Machine - ST 31 Invoice 12/04/2023 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-591-22-70-00 362.57

Copier Machine Usage - ST 31 001-502-522-10-31-00 182.29

50.91RICOH USA, INC. 23-033180501

107853966 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs Invoice 12/07/2023 Copier Machine Lease - ST 74/LogisƟcs 001-512-591-22-70-00 50.91

96,297.64SEA-WESTERN INC 23-033191921

INV28020 Live Fire Instructor SCBA's and BoƩles Invoice 12/04/2023 Live Fire Instructor SCBA's and BoƩles 303-506-594-45-64-00 95,858.36

INV28213 Elkhart Brass 1.5 XD Shutoff  Invoice 12/12/2023 Elkhart Brass 1.5 XD Shutoff  001-504-522-20-35-00 439.28

4,383.58SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT 23-033200546

467935 Saw parts Invoice 12/14/2023 Saw parts 001-504-522-20-31-01 2,137.72

467936 Saw Repair Parts Invoice 12/14/2023 Saw Repair Parts 001-504-522-20-48-02 643.57

468012 Parts ordered for Saw Shop  Invoice 12/18/2023 Parts ordered for Saw Shop  001-504-522-20-31-01 1,602.29

226.32SNOHOMISH CO-OP INC 23-033211905

316679 Fuel Invoice 12/05/2023 Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 82.40

F47766 Fuel Invoice 12/04/2023 Fuel 001-504-522-20-32-00 143.92

995.54SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 23-033221547

6722 Monthly EPCR Invoice 12/01/2023 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 995.54

1,575.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 23-033230520

23.59 Harvey Room Facility Rental x9 (2/5/24 Invoice 12/08/2023 Harvey Room Facility Rental x9 (2/5/24 001-506-522-45-45-00 1,575.00

323.64SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-033240565

109445730 Electricity - ST 77 Invoice 12/12/2023 Electricity - ST 77  001-507-522-50-47-01 323.64

45.68SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-033250565

112724460 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg Invoice 12/14/2023 Electricity - ST 82 Garage/Storage Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 45.68

83.54SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-033260565

100763389 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 12/05/2023 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 83.54

23



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01476 - 12.28.2023 Board Meeting ER

12/27/2023 3:19:38 PM Page 9 of 14

Docket/Claim #

Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount

Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

300.52SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-033270565

129225996 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 12/13/2023 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 300.52

361.65SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-033280565

109448045 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 12/15/2023 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 361.65

889.15SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-033290565

119324738 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 12/14/2023 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 743.95

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 145.20

162,311.87SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-033301536

FIRE-12/14/2023 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 12/14/2023 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 32,505.22

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 129,806.65

632.40SNOHOMISH VALLEY ROOFING IN 23-033311935

31331 Dumpster Rental (17Yd) - ST83 Tnng Pr Invoice 12/26/2023 Dumpster Rental (17Yd) - ST83 Tnng Pr 001-506-522-45-31-03 632.40

626.21SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 23-033320572

140549 Shop Parts Invoice 12/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 145.17

140566 Shop Parts Invoice 12/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 512.21

140576 Shop Parts Invoice 12/13/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 60.17

141544 Shop Parts Invoice 12/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 105.58

CM140566 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/11/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -196.92

991.12SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 23-033332057

5261219 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 Invoice 12/12/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 82 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11

5291217 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo Invoice 12/11/2023 Monthly Pest Control Servcs - ST 74/Lo 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11

5291221 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 Invoice 12/12/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 81 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11

5291222 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 Invoice 12/19/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 77 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11

5291223 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 Invoice 12/18/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 72 001-507-522-50-41-00 118.04

5291224 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 Invoice 12/18/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 71 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11

5291225 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 Invoice 12/11/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 33 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.11

5291226 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 Invoice 12/14/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 32 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21

5291227 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 Invoice 12/21/2023 Monthly Pest Control Services - ST 31 001-507-522-50-41-00 109.21

1,027.21STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 23-033341634

9205121856 BaƩery Replacement (Lifepak 1000) x2 Invoice 11/30/2023 BaƩery Replacement (Lifepak 1000) x2 001-509-522-20-35-00 1,027.21

11,829.50SYSTEMS DESIGN WEST, LLC 23-033350587

20232501 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services Invoice 12/12/2023 EMS Transport Billing Monthly Services 001-509-522-20-41-05 11,829.50

3,791.80TK ELEVATOR 23-033361624

6000692329 Elevator Maintenance Annual (2nd Inst Invoice 11/30/2023 Elevator Maintenance Annual (2nd Inst 001-507-522-50-41-00 1,933.82

300-507-522-50-41-00 1,857.98

452.70TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 23-033370610

A16345 Shop Parts Invoice 12/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 228.21

A16402 Shop Parts Invoice 12/08/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 224.49
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2,398.00TYLER TECHNOLOGIES INC 23-033380614

1595 RegistraƟon - Tyler Conference (Brando Invoice 12/26/2023 RegistraƟon - Tyler Conference (Brando 001-503-522-45-49-02 2,398.00

176.88UNITED RENTALS (NORTH AMER 23-033392306

225472804-003 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent Invoice 11/29/2023 Cap. FaciliƟes Planning (Container Rent 300-507-594-50-62-83 176.88
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56,835.79US BANK 23-033400624

USBANK-NOV23 District Credit Card Charges - Novembe Invoice 11/27/2023 "InvitaƟons" 2024 Annual Banquet Prin 001-502-522-10-49-07 316.93

"Save The Dates" 2024 Annual Banque 001-502-522-10-49-07 51.22

"Save The Dates" 2024 Annual Banque 001-502-522-10-49-07 29.98

1975 Standard BDLG Code Online Dow 001-505-522-30-31-00 87.52

67-Fire Inspector II Code Cycle 2018 (E 001-505-522-45-49-02 290.00

AA Baggage Fee (BC Boot Camp 2023) 001-506-522-45-43-00 30.00

Alaska Airfare (Officer Development Pr 001-506-522-45-43-00 4,804.80

Amazon - Anniversary GiŌ Garmet Bag 001-502-522-10-49-07 75.52

Anniversary Custom 2024 Annual Banq 001-502-522-10-49-07 434.97

ANSI/IKECA C10-2021 (Comm Kitchen 001-505-522-30-49-04 32.82

Background Check (SterlingNOW) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00

Background Check (SterlingNOW) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00

Background Check (SterlingNOW)) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00

Background Check (WSP) 001-503-522-10-49-06 33.00

Background Check (WSP) 001-503-522-10-49-06 44.00

Background Check (WSP) 001-503-522-10-49-06 110.00

BestWestern Lodging (2023 WFCA Sem 001-502-522-10-43-00 313.42

BestWestern Lodging (2023 WFCA Sem 001-502-522-10-43-00 313.42

BestWestern Lodging (2023 WFCA Sem 001-502-522-10-43-00 313.42

BestWestern Lodging (2023 WFCA Sem 001-501-522-10-43-01 156.71

CalendarWiz Professional SoŌware Mn 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00

Chaplain Training Lunch (x8)  001-506-522-45-41-01 69.79

Chiefs Interview (Snacks)-Leah,Pam,Lu 001-503-522-10-49-06 15.99

Chiefs Interview Panel Lunch - Leah,Pa 001-503-522-10-49-06 32.96

Chiefs MeeƟng Lunch (O'Brien & Vande 001-502-522-10-49-06 44.10

Coffee Leadership MeeƟng x17 (10/15 001-506-522-45-31-03 70.64

Coffee x32 (Curt Varone Class StaƟon4 001-506-522-45-31-03 87.44

Coffee x32 (Curt Varone Class StaƟon4 001-506-522-45-31-03 87.44

CommendaƟon Awards 2024 Annual B 001-502-522-10-49-07 77.35

CommendaƟon Awards 2024 Annual B 001-502-522-10-49-07 1,001.60

ConnectWise Renewal License  001-513-522-10-49-04 1,908.00

ConnectWise Renewal License (Taxes) 001-513-522-10-49-04 179.35

CoƩon Academy Tee Shirts (x449) 001-506-522-45-49-23 5,451.49

CPSE Excellence Conf. Airfare - Titland 001-506-522-45-43-00 447.80

CPSE Excellence Conference RegistraƟo 001-506-522-45-49-02 720.00

CPSE RegistraƟon (Peer Assesor Trainin 001-516-522-45-49-02 400.00

Crushed Rock (Gravel) - LogisƟcs Outdo 001-507-522-50-49-00 206.16

Crushed Rock (Gravel) - LogisƟcs Outdo 001-507-522-50-49-00 206.16

Crushed Rock (Gravel) - LogisƟcs Outdo 001-507-522-50-49-00 206.16

Custom 2024 Annual Banquet GiŌs 001-502-522-10-49-07 194.21

Custom Embroidered Patches (Water R 001-514-522-20-35-03 443.00

Duck Tape 15 Yrd (Training Division) 001-506-522-45-31-03 25.50
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USBANK-NOV23 District Credit Card Charges - Novembe Invoice 11/27/2023 EMT Text Books (MedicSchool TesƟng) 001-506-522-45-34-00 1,019.43

Endeaver RegistraƟon (StaƟon Design C 001-507-522-45-49-02 2,160.00

Faro Zone Maint 3yr Renewal (x4) 001-516-522-30-49-04 440.00

Fire Inspector II Boot Camp RegistraƟo 001-505-522-45-49-02 450.00

Fire Plan Review Class RegistraƟon - Bo 001-505-522-45-49-02 475.00

Fog Machine (x4) Fog Machine Fluid (x 001-506-522-45-49-23 2,666.85

Freight Charges (Equip. Repairs) Fit Tes 001-507-522-50-48-00 446.20

Galls Uniform Pants (x2) - Kaitlin PIEO's 001-504-522-20-31-07 117.03

Gatorade (West BaƩallion Crew) (x11 C 001-504-522-20-31-01 272.87

'Good To Go' Pass Account Auto Replen 001-509-522-20-49-01 30.00

Hardware (Repaired Recliner) - ST82 001-507-522-50-35-00 5.20

Helmet Shield/Custom Embroidery  001-504-522-20-31-10 291.83

Holiday Inn Lodging (Engine InspecƟon 001-504-522-20-43-00 139.80

Holiday Inn Lodging (Engine InspecƟon 001-504-522-20-43-00 139.80

Holiday Inn Lodging (Engine InspecƟon 001-504-522-20-43-00 139.80

Home Depot - (M73) Repair (J-Hk & Sc 001-504-522-20-48-02 15.68

Home Depot - Leather Work Gloves (2) 001-507-522-50-35-00 38.92

Home Depot (Bathroom Bulbs 4pk) - ST 001-507-522-50-31-00 12.54

Home Depot (BSink Drain Extension Pi 001-507-522-50-35-00 7.12

Home Depot (Pivot Hldr Light Fixture/S 001-507-522-50-48-00 17.70

Honeywell Thermostat (Bay) - ST82 001-510-522-20-35-01 43.59

Human Resource Retreat Lunch (x4) 001-503-522-10-49-06 80.11

HVAC Filters (x4) - ST71 001-507-522-50-31-00 71.00

IFSTA (Fire ProtecƟon PublicaƟonTextb 001-506-522-45-34-00 87.28

Interview/NegoƟaƟon Property MeeƟn 001-502-522-10-49-06 61.23

Interviews (O'Brien,Leah,Lundquist,Ho 001-502-522-10-49-06 91.56

Lake Stevens Harvest Fest Booth (Cand 001-515-522-30-31-01 127.92

LS Best Storage Monthly Rental Unit (x 001-507-522-50-45-00 150.00

LS Chamber Of Commerce Lunch (x6) 001-502-522-10-49-06 120.00

LS Harvesƞest (Tri-Funct. Blinking Light 001-515-522-30-31-01 884.48

Lunch (Engine InspecƟon - Ron,John,Sh 050-511-522-60-43-00 129.00

Lunch x 32 (Curt Varone Class StaƟon 4 001-506-522-45-31-03 370.69

Lunch x32 (Curt Varone Class StaƟon41 001-506-522-45-31-03 760.04

Marker Pens 6pk (Training Division) 001-506-522-45-31-03 11.43

MicrosoŌ "Office 3654 E1" License Mo 001-513-522-10-49-04 15.32

Monroe Chamber Of Commerce Lunch 001-502-522-10-49-06 80.00

MRSC Roster Annual Membership Ren 001-502-522-10-49-01 135.00

Office Chairs (x4) - ST73 001-507-522-50-35-00 431.56

Office Chairs (x6) - ST82 001-507-522-50-35-00 647.34

Officer Development Conf. Airfare - T.C 001-506-522-45-43-00 941.40

Officer Development Program Regis. (J 001-506-522-45-43-00 2,700.00

Officer Development Program Regis. Ja 001-506-522-45-43-00 550.00

Padlock Gate Replacement/Repair - ST 001-507-522-50-48-00 27.31
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USBANK-NOV23 District Credit Card Charges - Novembe Invoice 11/27/2023 Peer Fitness CerƟficaƟon Course Reg. ( 001-510-522-45-49-00 899.00

Peer Fitness CerƟficaƟon Course Reg. ( 001-510-522-45-49-00 899.00

Personal Space Heater (A83) - ST83 001-504-522-20-35-00 46.99

Personalized Plates 2024 Annual Banqu 001-502-522-10-49-07 1,785.00

Personalized Tags 2024 Annual Banque 001-502-522-10-49-07 51.75

PlasƟc Bin (Lake Stevens Harvest Fest) 001-502-522-10-49-06 8.74

PPH Self Drill Hardware - ST 82 001-507-522-50-35-00 7.09

Primo (Crystal Water Springs) Monthly 050-511-522-60-31-04 60.42

Pro-Bar Halligan 30-Inch Tool (A81) - ST 001-504-522-20-35-00 347.99

PXT 201 2022 Auto ExtricƟon Reg.-Stra 001-506-522-45-49-02 1,300.00

Rental (Guest Speaker Kurt Isaakson/K 001-506-522-45-45-00 512.00

Return (WaterProof UƟlity Case) - Logi 001-507-522-50-35-00 -23.14

SEA Airport Prkg (10/22-28/23 BC Boo 001-506-522-45-43-00 222.00

Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 27.31

Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,382.50

Shop Parts  050-511-522-60-34-01 178.25

Shop Parts  050-511-522-60-34-01 160.78

Snacks (Leadership MeeƟng 10/25/23) 001-502-522-10-49-06 73.09

Snacks (Nov. Skills Run Review)  001-509-522-20-49-04 32.55

Snacks (Skills Run Review) 001-509-522-20-49-04 35.83

Snacks x32 (Curt Varone Class StaƟon4 001-506-522-45-31-03 186.76

Snacks x32 (Curt Varone Class StaƟon4 001-506-522-45-31-03 196.31

Spray Paint x7 (Tiller Training Site)  001-506-522-45-31-02 67.90

SpringHill Hotel Lodging (2023 BC Boot 001-506-522-45-43-00 1,017.24

SpringHill HotelLodging(BC BootCamp 001-506-522-45-43-00 1,017.24

SpringHill Htll Lodging(BC BootCamp C 001-506-522-45-43-00 1,017.24

SRFR Custom Embroidery - Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-31-01 10.93

Storage Container (Conex Box) - LogisƟ 001-507-522-50-35-00 3,938.35

Storage Racks (x2) - ST71 001-507-522-50-35-00 474.74

Streamline Custom Embroided (x5) 001-504-522-20-31-07 81.98

SUMP/Motor (Dishwasher Repair) - ST 001-507-522-50-35-00 202.14

Toilet Paper, Bags, Water 40pk 001-507-522-50-31-00 55.00

Tools & Supp(Truck Block Trai/Vent Pro 001-506-522-45-31-03 1,207.39

TraumaƟc Grief Conference  001-506-522-45-41-01 65.00

Tulaip Hotel Lodging (2023 WFCA Annu 001-501-522-10-43-01 411.96

Tulalip Hotel Lodging (2023 WFCA Ann 001-501-522-10-43-01 411.96

Tulalip Hotel Lodging (2023 WFCA Ann 001-501-522-10-43-01 411.96

Tulalip Hotel Lodging (2023 WFCA Ann 001-501-522-10-43-01 411.96

Universal Fire Key(x29) FlexShaŌ Hoise 001-505-522-30-35-00 332.63

Vinyl Banners w/Gormmet - Training D 001-506-522-45-35-00 188.55

Waterproof Case/Tarp/Rope - Stock 001-507-522-50-35-00 40.45

Work Shoes - Frymire  001-504-522-20-31-07 82.05
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15,055.46VERATHON MEDICAL 23-033410631

80796704 Glidescope Go Blades Invoice 12/12/2023 Glidescope Go Blades 001-509-522-30-31-01 14,813.78

80804907 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/26/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 112.71

80804929 Medical Supplies Invoice 12/26/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 128.97

2,430.00WASHINGTON FIRE COMMISSION 23-033420639

200001495 2023 WFCA Annual Conference Registr Invoice 09/27/2023 2023 WFCA Annual Conference Registr 001-501-522-45-49-01 2,430.00

3,586.80WASHINGTON STATE AUDITOR'S 23-033430579

L158100 Financial Audit (2022) Invoice 12/11/2023 Financial Audit (2022) 001-512-522-10-41-12 3,586.80

7,529.81WAVE 23-033440651

132631801-0010518 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟons & Cable/TV Se Invoice 12/01/2023 Cable/TV Services - ST 74 (LogisƟcs) 001-513-522-50-42-01 31.90

Fiber OpƟc Connectn - The Cnty,ST31-3 001-513-522-50-42-01 7,497.91

900.80WAVE 23-033450651

129266301-0010518 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 Invoice 12/23/2023 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 900.80

381.86WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 23-033460665

403711 Shop Parts Invoice 11/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 249.50

409774 Shop Parts Invoice 12/11/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 132.36

394.72ZIPLY FIBER 23-033472011

ST73-DEC23/JAN24 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 Invoice 12/10/2023 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 001-513-522-50-42-01 394.72

192.18ZIPLY FIBER 23-033482011

ADMIN-NOVDEC23 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 11/28/2023 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 192.18

580,505.14Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 103
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District Name: Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue

Direct Deposits: $910,012.96

Paper Checks: $4,596.54

Taxes: $247,064.49
Allowed in the sum of: $1,161,673.99

Reviewed by:

District Administrative Coordinator

Prepared by:

Payroll Specialist

Approved by Commissioners:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the foregoing payroll is, just, true and correct, that the persons whose names appear theron actually performed labor as 

stated on the dates shown, that the amounts are actually due, and that the salary warrants and related benefit warrants shall be issued. 

12/15/2023 Payroll

Payroll Summary and Authorization Form for the:
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING MINUTES 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Zoom 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
December 14, 2023, 1730 hours 

 
 
CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Elmore called to order the meeting at 1730 hours. In attendance were 
Commissioner Edwards, Commissioner Fay, Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner Steinruck. Attending via 
Zoom was Commissioner Waugh. Commissioner Gagnon was absent with notice. 
  
PUBLIC COMMENT: Public comment was made regarding the relationship between Snohomish County 
Fire District 4 and Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue. 
 
UNION COMMENT: NA 
 
CHIEF’S REPORT: As presented. Highlights included kudos to the water rescue teams and crews for 
their two water rescues on December 5th. Congratulations to the 14 new recruits that graduated from 
academy today. 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS:  
Capital Facilities: Reported by Commissioner Steinruck 
Sno-Isle: Commissioner Fay reported that beginning January 2024 Steve Fox will be the new president and 
Commissioner Fay will be serving as Vice President. Commissioner Waugh will serve as a Trustee. The 
annual banquet will be January 27th at Shawn O’Donnell’s. 
Policy Committee: Commissioner Shaub shared that there are several policies that we will be approving. 
There are more policies in the pipeline, and we continue to make progress. Kudos to Deputy Chief 
McConnell and Firefighter Dahl for their hard work on these polices. 
 
COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 23-02935 to 23-02950; ($700,450.19)  
AP Vouchers: 23-02951 to 23-03115; ($780,690.11)  
 
Approval of Payroll 
November 30, 2023 ($1,229,865.65) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes December 14, 2023 
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Motion to approve the Consent Agenda as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Fay and 2nd by Commissioner Schaub. 
On Vote, Motion carried 6/0.  
 
OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 

• Policy 300 Incident Management  
• Policy 301 Emergency Response 
• Policy 302 Fire Ground Accountability 
• Policy 303 Rapid Intervention Two-in Two-Out 
• Policy 305 Tactical Withdrawal 
• Policy 500 Patient care Reports (PCR) 
• Policy 501 Medical Supplies 
• Policy 503 Advance Health Care Directives 
• Policy 504 Latex Sensitivity 
• Policy 613 Training Records 
• Policy 616 Live-fire Training 
• Policy 901 Division of Occupational Safety and Health (DOSH) 
• Policy 915 Personal Protective Equipment 

Motion to approve Polices 300, 301, 302, 303, 305, 500, 501, 503, 504, 613, 616, 901, and 915 as 
submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Steinruck and 2nd by Commissioner Edwards. 
On Vote, Motion carried 6/0.  
 
Benefits Resolutions 2023-15 and 2023-16: addition of Juneteenth Holiday      
Motion to approve Resolutions 2023-15 and 2023-16 as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Fay and 2nd by Commissioner Schaub. 
On Vote, Motion carried 6/0.  
        
Executive and Exempt contracts 
Motion to approve cost of living adjustment consistent with June 2023 CPI-U for Executive and 
Exempt Contracts as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Steinruck and 2nd by Chairman Elmore. 
On Vote, Motion carried 6/0.  
 
Post-Retirement Medical Contract 

• Rob Fisher 
• Ray Kosiba 
• Joel Lengkeek 
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• Erik Liddiatt 
• Jeff Thompson 

Motion to approve Post-Retirement Medical Contract for 2024 Retires as submitted. 
Motion by Commissioner Schaub and 2nd by Commissioner Edwards. 
On Vote, Motion carried 6/0.  
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Board Chair and Vice Chair 2024 Appointment: Commissioner Schaub called to have current Chairman 
Elmore continue to be Chair. Chairman Elmore nominated Commissioner Fay to continue as Vice Chair.  
 
Fire Chief Contract: Moved to executive session per RCW 42.30.110(1)(g) To review the performance of a 
public employee. 
 
Policy Review 

• Policy 304 
• Policy 326 
• Policy 402 
• Policy 702 
• Policy 902 
• Policy 908 
• Policy 909 

Deputy Chief McConnell offered to take any questions on the proposed polices. Commissioner Waugh 
said he appreciated DC McConnell’s attention to detail and thanked him for answering all his questions. 
 
Budget Amendment #3: Business Administrator Schoof explained this is a first look at the proposed budget 
amendments. She thanked Chief Financial Officer Tabor for her hard work. 
 
Progressive Design-Build PRC process: Attorney services: Deputy Chief Rasmussen explained, due to the 
differences with the progressive design build process, it has been suggested we use an attorney with 
construction management and procurement experience. We would like to move forward using Pacifica 
Law Group for this process. 
 
Brightwater Contract Renewal: Business Administrator Schoof shared the interlocal agreement is up for 
renewal. The agreement has a 5-year term with the interlocal agreement having three consecutive terms.  
This will be our 2nd of three term renewals. 
 
Resolution 2023-14 Surplus Equipment: Deputy Chief Rasmussen reported this is a first look at a large list 
of surplus items that have been accumulating.  
 
Action 
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Oaths of Office: Chairman Elmore and Commissioner Fay were sworn in for their next 6 years of 
service. 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER: Chairman Elmore thanked the Executive Team for their high-quality work and 
Chief O’Brien for his leadership. Also complimented the strong work of the crews on the streets during 
the recent flooding. 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK: Board Members noted availability for the Regular Commissioner Meeting December 
28, 2023, at 1730-Station 31 Training Room/Zoom. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION: Chairman Elmore called for Executive Session to begin at 1755 hours for thirty 
(30) minutes pursuant to RCW 42.30.110(1)(g) To review the performance of a public employee and 
RCW 42.30.140(4)(a) labor negotiations. The Regular Board of Commissioner meeting resumed at 1840 
hours after extension requests of fifteen (15) minutes.  
 
Chairman Elmore made a motion to approve the Fire Chief’s annual review as submitted and approve the 
benefits and wage package as discussed in executive session. Motion was 2nd by Commissioner Fay.  
Motion to approve the Fire Chief’s Annual Review and Approve the Benefits and Wage Package as 
Discussed in Executive Session. 
Motion by Chairman Elmore and 2nd by Commissioner Fay.  
On Vote, Motion carried 6/0. 
 
ADJOURNMENT: Chairman Elmore adjourned the meeting at 1842 hours. 
 
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
 
 

____________________________________________ 
Commissioner Rick Edwards 

 
 

____________________________________________ 
Chairman Troy Elmore 

 
 

____________________________________________ 
Vice Chairman Randy Fay 

 
 

____________________________________________ 
Commissioner Paul Gagnon 
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____________________________________________ 
Commissioner Jeff Schaub 

 
  

____________________________________________ 
Commissioner Jim Steinruck 

 
  

____________________________________________ 
Commissioner Roy Waugh 
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Action 

37



 

 

 

 

 

 

Initiative Name: Draft Policy Approval 

 

Executive member responsible for guiding the initiative:  DC McConnell  

 
Type of Action:                                                            ☐ 
 
Initiative Description: 

• Brief Description 
• Goal of Initiative 
• Initiative Results (deliverables) 
• Connection to Strategic Plan 
• Supporting Documentation 

(attach) 
o Scope of work 
o Contract(s) 
o Project proposal(s) 
o Presentation(s) 

• If Financial: Reason RAB must 
be approved outside of the 
annual budget process 
